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ADMINISTRATIVE SITE PLANS

FOR

BOWSTRING BAR

1930 WAKE FOREST ROAD

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27608

PIN: 1714-18-4795

TRANS. # 589608

ASR-SR-22-19

DEVELOPER:

ISAAC HUNTER'S HOSPITALITY

CONTACT: BEN YANNESSA

227 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

RALEIGH, NC 27601

919.622.0520

BYANNESSA@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER OF RECORD:

FLM ENGINEERING, INC

CONTACT: CHASE MASSEY, PE

PO BOX 91727

RALEIGH, NC 27675

919.423.8975

CMASSEY@FLMENGINEERING.COM

NOTES

1. THE SITE (1.29 AC) IS EXEMPT FROM TREE CONSERVATION AREAS (TCAs)

PER CITY OF RALEIGH UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO) SECTION

9.1.2.

2. THIS SITE IS EXEMPT FROM STORMWATER RUNOFF CONTROLS PER

SECTION 9.2.2.A.3.b OF THE UDO. THERE IS NO INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS

AREA.

3. SOLID WASTE INSPECTIONS STATEMENT:  THE DEVELOPER HAS REVIEWED

AND IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN THE

SOLID WASTE DESIGN MANUAL.  CITY OF RALEIGH SOLID WASTE SERVICES

(SWS) IS INTENDED TO HANDLE TRASH NEEDS THROUGH USE OF

PROPOSED DUMPSTERS.

4. BLOCK PERIMETER (UDO 8.3.2.A) & CROSS ACCESS  REQUIREMENTS

CROSS-ACCESS (UDO 8.3.5.D) DESIGN ADJUSTMENTS APPROVED BY BOA

ON JULY 8, 2019 PER CASE NUMBER A-94-19.
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SUMMARY INFORMATION

DEVELOPMENT NAME: BOWSTRING BAR

STREET ADDRESS: 1930 WAKE FOREST ROAD

PIN NUMBER: 1714-18-4795

TOTAL ACREAGE: 1.29 AC (56,126 SF)

LESS R/W DEDICATION:  0.05 AC (2,014 SF)

NET AREA:   1.24 AC (54,112 SF)

JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH

ZONING DISTRICT: IX-3-PL

EXISTING USE:  LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

PROPOSED USE: BAR

PL PRIMARY STREET MAXIMUM BUILD-TO: 100'

PROPOSED PRIMARY STREET BUILD-TO: 49'

BUILDING WIDTH: 55'

BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD-TO: 56% (55' / 98')

EXISTING BUILDING AREA: 10,837 (3,387 & 7,450 SF; EASTERN BUILDING TO REMAIN

VACANT)

EXISTING PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL: 1 SPACE PER 3,000 SF @ 10,837 SF INDOOR AREA = 4 SPACES

PROPOSED 7,450 SF BUILDING PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL: 1 SPACE PER 3,000 SF @ 7,450 SF INDOOR AREA = 2 SPACES

PROPOSED BAR USE PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

1 SPACE PER EVERY 5 SEATS SF @ 140 SEATS (99 INSIDE, 41 OUTSIDE) = 28 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 30 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 30 SPACES (2 ADA)

SHORT TERM BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED

(1 SPACE PER 50,000 SF GFA, MIN. 4): 4 SPACES

SHORT TERM BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 4 SPACES

LONG TERM BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED

(1 SPACE PER 25,000 SF GFA, MIN. 4): 4 SPACES

LONG TERM BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 4 SPACES

BUILDING SETBACKS

PRIMARY STREET: 3'

SIDE STREET: 3'

SIDE LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

REAR LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

PARKING SETBACKS:

FROM PRIMARY STREET: 10'

FROM SIDE STREET:  10'

FROM SIDE LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

FROM REAR LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

REQUIRED AMENITY AREA: 5,407 SF; 0.12 AC (10%)

PROPOSED AMENITY AREA: 5,560 SF; 0.13 AC (10.3%)

DEVELOPER:

ISAAC HUNTER'S HOSPITALITY

227 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

RALEIGH, NC 27601

919.622.0520

BYANNESSA@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER:

FLM ENGINEERING, INC.

PO BOX 91727

RALEIGH, NC 27675

919.423.8975
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NIP

EIB

NIP

NIP

EIP

NIP

BEIP

NIP

EX. ASPHALT

EX. SHADE TREE

EX. UNDERSTORY TREE

EX. SHRUBS
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YOU DIG

NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL CENTER

1-800-632-4949

0

20 2010

SCALE: 1 INCH = 20 FEET
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EX. RETAINING WALL

EX. 3,387 SF BUILDING

(PROPOSED BAR)

FFE: 259.08'

EX. 7,450 SF BUILDING

(TO REMAIN VACANT)

FFE: 255.26'

EX. DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO

ADJACENT PARCEL

EX. EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EX. PATIO

AREA

EX. EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EX. EASEMENT

EX. OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE

EX. ADJACENT OWNERS

EX. PROPERTY  LINE

EX. FENCE

EX. STORM SEWER

LEGEND

EX. RIGHT-OF-WAY

EX. WATER LINE

EX. GAS LINE

EX. RETAINING WALL

EX. RETAINING

WALL
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N/F

JERZY S. TOBOLA TRUSTEE

& BARBARA TOBOLA TRUSTEE

D.B. 13989, PG. 473

PIN# 1714.05-18-4673

N/F

STORAGE MAX VI LLC

D.B. 16344, PG. 2575

B.M. 2017, PG. 1994

PIN# 1714.05-18-5943

N/F

STORAGE MAX VI LLC

D.B. 16344, PG. 2575

B.M. 2017, PG. 1994

PIN# 1714.05-18-5943

EX. 30' ACCESS ESMT

B.M. 1976, PG. 150

APPPROX LOCATION

OF EX. SEPTIC TANK

EX. ACCESS ESMT

B.M. 1976, PG. 150

EX. RETAINING WALL

APPROX. LOCATION

OF EX. 10' WATER

SERVICE ESMT

B.M. 1976, PG. 150

EX. ELECTRIC LINE

EXISTING CONDITIONS

C-2

2

EX. RETAINING

WALL

EX. DECK

EX. RETAINING

WALL

EX. DI

TOP: 251.05'

INV: 249.78'

EX. DI

TOP: 250.75'

INV: 249.00'

EX. CB

TOP: 260.24'

INV: 255.64'

INV: 247.86'
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EX. WATER VALVES (2)

EX. LIGHT POLE (TYP.)

EX. POWER POLE (TYP.)

NOTES

1. SURVEY, BOUNDARY & TOPO  DATA PROVIDED BY CAWTHORNE, MOSS &

PANCIERA, PC ON FEBRUARY 12, 2019.

2. THERE ARE NO FLOOD PRONE AREAS PRESENT PER FEMA FIRM PANEL

NO. 3720171400J, EFFECTIVE MAY 2, 2006.

3. PARKING STALLS, STRIPING & LANDSCAPING SHOWN PER FIELD

VERIFICATION AND AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY.

4. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE NOT GUARANTEED TO BE A

REPRESENTATION OF ALL UTILITIES WITHIN THE PROJECT EXTENT.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL-CENTER AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTHS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL

UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK AND SHALL USE CARE WHEN

OPERATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITIES.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING UTILITIES DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

EX. EDGE OF

PAVEMENT

EX. MAJOR CONTOUR (5')

EX. MINOR CONTOUR (1')

325

APPROXIMATE LOCATION

OF EX. GAS LINE

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EX.16''

C.I. WATER MAIN (DEPTH UNKNOWN)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION

OF EX. ELECTRIC LINE

37'

20'

EX. DECK

EX. WATER SERVICE (TYP.)

EX. TELEPHONE LINE

EX. SS MH

TOP: 250.58'

INV: 244.3'

APPROX. LOCATION OF

20' UTILITY ESMT

B.M.1988, PG. 1740

EX. 60'

RIGHT-OF-WAY

EX. 56'

B-B

29' CL

TO B/C

30' CL

TO R/W

57' CL TO TREE

44' CL TO

SHRUB
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YOU DIG
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ONE-CALL CENTER
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SCALE: 1 INCH = 20 FEET

N

EX. RETAINING WALL

EX. 3,387 SF BUILDING

(PROPOSED BAR)

EX. 7,450 SF BUILDING

(TO REMAIN VACANT)

22'

PROP. LANDSCAPE

ISLAND (TYP.)

13

7

EX. DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO

ADJACENT PARCEL

EX. EDGE OF PAVEMENT

EX. PATIO

AREA

 PROP. 22' RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION

(HALF OF 104' RIGHT-OF-WAY;

MEASURED FROM ROAD CL)

 PROP. 5' SIDEWALK TO PROVIDE

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO R/W

PROP. SHORT TERM

BICYCLE PARKING

PROP. FIRE

TURN-AROUND

150' FIRE HOSE

LAYDOWN LENGTH

PROP. 40' x 139'

AMENITY AREA

6

GENERAL NOTES

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALL RADII ARE 5' UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. ALL ADA STALLS AND ACCESSIBLE AISLES SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM

2% SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

4. ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM 5% RUNNING

SLOPE AND MAXIMUM 2% CROSS SLOPE.

EX. EASEMENT

EX. OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE

EX. ADJACENT OWNERS

EX. PROPERTY  LINE

EX. FENCE

EX. STORM SEWER

LEGEND

EX. RIGHT-OF-WAY

EX. WATER LINE

EX. GAS LINE

PROP. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

PROP. AMENITY AREA

PROP. PARCEL BOUNDARY

PROP. EASEMENT

4

EX. RETAINING WALL

EX. RETAINING

WALLS
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N/F

JERZY S. TOBOLA TRUSTEE

& BARBARA TOBOLA TRUSTEE

D.B. 13989, PG. 473

PIN# 1714.05-18-4673

N/F

STORAGE MAX VI LLC

D.B. 16344, PG. 2575

B.M. 2017, PG. 1994

PIN# 1714.05-18-5943

N/F

STORAGE MAX VI LLC

D.B. 16344, PG. 2575

B.M. 2017, PG. 1994

PIN# 1714.05-18-5943

EX. 30' ACCESS ESMT

B.M. 1976, PG. 150

APPPROX LOCATION

OF EX. SEPTIC TANK

EX. ACCESS ESMT

B.M. 1976, PG. 150

EX. RETAINING WALL

EX. 10' WATER

SERVICE ESMT

B.M. 1976, PG. 150

EX. ELECTRIC LINE

PROP. CONCRETE

WHEEL STOP (TYP.)

SITE & UTILITY PLAN

C-3

3

UTILITY NOTES

1. PROPOSED BAR TO BE SERVED BY EXISTING WATER SERVICES.

2. PROPOSED BAR TO TIE EXISTING SANITARY SEWER SERVICES

INTO PROPOSED MANHOLE AND SEWER EXTENSION AT

SOUTHEAST PARCEL CORNER.

3. ALL PARTS OF BUILDING ARE LOCATED WITHIN 400’ OF A FIRE

HYDRANT MEASURED BY THE PULL-THE-HOSE METHOD.

4. THE UTILITIES SHOWN ARE NOT GUARANTEED TO BE A

REPRESENTATION OF ALL UTILITIES WITHIN THE PROJECT

EXTENT.

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL THE NORTH CAROLINA

ONE-CALL-CENTER AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO BEGINNING

WORK.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTHS AND LOCATIONS OF

ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK AND SHALL USE CARE

WHEN OPERATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITIES.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE FINANCIALLY RESPONSIBLE FOR

THE REPAIR OF ANY EXISTING UTILITIES DAMAGED DURING

CONSTRUCTION.

PROP. (2) 8 CY DUMPSTERS IN 12' X 24'

ENCLOSURE ON 24' X 46' CONCRETE

PAD; ENCLOSURE SHALL MATCH

BUILDING MATERIALS
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EX. 56'

B-B

EX. WATER VALVES (2)

EX. 60'

RIGHT-OF-WAY

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EX.16''

C.I. WATER MAIN (DEPTH UNKNOWN)

37'

PROP. ACCESSIBLE

ROUTE TO AMENITY

AREA; AMENITY AREA TO

BE FLUSH WITH EX.

ASPHALT

70'

20'

R28'

48'

8'

8'

8'

18'

TYP

8.5'

TYP

EX. EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO BE

REMOVED TO PROVIDE 22'-WIDE ACCESS

55'

R3'

EX. DECK

62'

EX. TELEPHONE LINE

EX. WATER SERVICE (TYP.)

EX. CANOPY TREE

EX. UNDERSTORY TREE

EX. SHRUBS

ALL EXISTING PARKING

STALLS TO BE

RE-STRIPED (TYP.)

17'

PROP. PUBLIC HYDRANT ASSY;

(ALL SIDES OF BUILDING IS

WITHIN 400' FROM HYDRANT AND

WITHIN 150' FROM APPARATUS

ACCESSIBLE AREA)

PROP. LANDSCAPE

ISLAND (TYP.)

PROP. LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING;

TO BE COVERED & WEATHER RESISTANT

PROP. BLDG.ENTRANCE;

SEE ELEVATIONS

PROP. 65 LF 8'' SS

EXTENSION @ 2.0%

PROP. SS

MANHOLE

TOP: 251.50'

INV: 245.60'

SS SERVICES TO TIE

INTO PROP. MANHOLE

PROP. 20' PUBLIC

SS ESMT

EX. SS MH

TOP: 250.58'

INV: 244.3'

APPROX. LOCATION OF

20' UTILITY ESMT

B.M.1988, PG. 1740

29' CL

TO B/C

30' CL

TO R/W

44' CL TO

SHRUB

SUMMARY INFORMATION

DEVELOPMENT NAME: BOWSTRING BAR

STREET ADDRESS: 1930 WAKE FOREST ROAD

PIN NUMBER: 1714-18-4795

TOTAL ACREAGE: 1.29 AC (56,126 SF)

LESS R/W DEDICATION:  0.05 AC (2,014 SF)

NET AREA:   1.24 AC (54,112 SF)

JURISDICTION: CITY OF RALEIGH

ZONING DISTRICT: IX-3-PL

EXISTING USE:  LIGHT INDUSTRIAL

PROPOSED USE: BAR

PL PRIMARY STREET MAXIMUM BUILD-TO: 100'

PROPOSED PRIMARY STREET BUILD-TO: 49'

BUILDING WIDTH: 55'

BUILDING WIDTH IN PRIMARY BUILD-TO: 56% (55' / 98')

EXISTING BUILDING AREA: 10,837 (3,387 & 7,450 SF; EASTERN BUILDING TO REMAIN

VACANT)

EXISTING PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL: 1 SPACE PER 3,000 SF @ 10,837 SF INDOOR AREA = 4 SPACES

PROPOSED 7,450 SF BUILDING PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL: 1 SPACE PER 3,000 SF @ 7,450 SF INDOOR AREA = 2 SPACES

PROPOSED BAR USE PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

1 SPACE PER EVERY 5 SEATS SF @ 140 SEATS (99 INSIDE, 41 OUTSIDE) = 28 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 30 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 30 SPACES (2 ADA)

SHORT TERM BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED

(1 SPACE PER 50,000 SF GFA, MIN. 4): 4 SPACES

SHORT TERM BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 4 SPACES

LONG TERM BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED

(1 SPACE PER 25,000 SF GFA, MIN. 4): 4 SPACES

LONG TERM BICYCLE SPACES PROVIDED: 4 SPACES

BUILDING SETBACKS

PRIMARY STREET: 3'

SIDE STREET: 3'

SIDE LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

REAR LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

PARKING SETBACKS:

FROM PRIMARY STREET: 10'

FROM SIDE STREET:  10'

FROM SIDE LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

FROM REAR LOT LINE: 0' OR 6'

REQUIRED AMENITY AREA: 5,407 SF; 0.12 AC (10%)

PROPOSED AMENITY AREA: 5,560 SF; 0.13 AC (10.3%)

DEVELOPER:

ISAAC HUNTER'S HOSPITALITY

227 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

RALEIGH, NC 27601

919.622.0520  BYANNESSA@GMAIL.COM

ENGINEER:

FLM ENGINEERING, INC.

PO BOX 91727

RALEIGH, NC 27675

919.423.8975

3

 PROP. 5' UTILITY

PLACEMENT ESMT

 PROP. 3' SLOPE ESMT PROVIDED

FOR FUTURE ROAD WIDENING

3

 FUTURE BACK OF CURB;

OFFSET 38' FROM CL

 FUTURE 6'  SIDEWALK; OFFSET 6' FROM

FUTURE BACK OF CURB. SHOWN FOR

ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY
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EX. RETAINING WALL

EX. 3,387 SF BUILDING

(PROPOSED BAR)

EX. 7,450 SF BUILDING

(TO REMAIN VACANT)

22'

PROP. LANDSCAPE

ISLAND (TYP.)

EX. DRIVEWAY ACCESS TO

ADJACENT PARCEL

EX. PATIO

AREA

EX. EDGE OF PAVEMENT

 PROP. BICYCLE PARKING

PROP. AMENITY

AREA

EX. RETAINING WALL

EX. RETAINING

WALLS
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N/F

JERZY S. TOBOLA TRUSTEE

& BARBARA TOBOLA TRUSTEE

D.B. 13989, PG. 473

PIN# 1714.05-18-4673

N/F

STORAGE MAX VI LLC

D.B. 16344, PG. 2575

B.M. 2017, PG. 1994

PIN# 1714.05-18-5943

N/F

STORAGE MAX VI LLC

D.B. 16344, PG. 2575

B.M. 2017, PG. 1994

PIN# 1714.05-18-5943

EX. 30' ACCESS ESMT

B.M. 1976, PG. 150

APPPROX LOCATION

OF EX. SEPTIC TANK

EX. ACCESS ESMT

B.M. 1976, PG. 150

EX. 10' WATER

SERVICE ESMT

B.M. 1976, PG. 150

PROP. CONCRETE

WHEEL STOP (TYP.)

LANDSCAPE PLAN

C-5

5

NOTES

1. TREES SHALL BE INSTALLED AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 2 IN THE CITY TREE

MANUAL.

LANDSCAPING CALCULATIONS

STREETSCAPE

REQUIRED: SINGLE STEM UNDERSTORY TREES SPACED AT 40' O.C. AVG.

98 LF / 40' = 2.5 TREES

REQUIREMENT TO BE MET THROUGH FEE IN LIEU

VEHICLE PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING

REQUIRED:

EACH INTERIOR ISLAND (AND TERMINAL INTERIOR ISLAND) MUST INCLUDE

AT LEAST 1 SHADE TREE

IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE LESS THAN 1 SHADE TREE FOR EVERY 2,000

SQ FT OF PARKING AREA

13,601 SQ FT / 2,000 SQ FT = 7 TREES

PROVIDED: 7 TREES (1 EXISTING, 6 PROPOSED)

EX. EASEMENT

EX. OVERHEAD ELECTRIC LINE

EX. ADJACENT OWNERS

EX. PROPERTY  LINE

EX. FENCE

EX. STORM SEWER

LEGEND

EX. RIGHT-OF-WAY

EX. WATER LINE

EX. GAS LINE

PROP. ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO R/W

PROP. AMENITY AREA

PROP. PARCEL BOUNDARY

PROP. EASEMENT

EX. ELECTRIC LINE

EX. SHADE TREE

EX. UNDERSTORY TREE

EX. SHRUBS

EX. MAJOR CONTOUR (5')

EX. MINOR CONTOUR (1')
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PROP. SHADE TREE (AB)

 PROP. 5' SIDEWALK TO PROVIDE

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO R/W

PLANT LIST

KEY SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME
QUAN.

CAL. HT.

SHADE TREES

AB ACER BUERGERIANUM TRIDENT MAPLE 6 3" 10'

EX. SHADE TREE

PROP. SHADE

TREE (TYP.)

DUMPSTER SLAB AND ENCLOSURE

NO SCALE

FRONT VIEW

SIDE VIEW

OPAQUE ENCLOSURE DOOR; INSTALL

SUPPORT WHEEL AT BASE AS NECESSARY (TO

BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE BUILDING IN TERMS

OF TEXTURE, QUALITY, MATERIAL, AND COLOR)

ENCLOSURE SHALL MATCH

BUILDING MATERIALS

HEAVY DUTY HINGES

MIN. HEIGHT 6' (MUST

SCREEN DUMPSTER

FROM VIEW)

SUPPORT

WHEEL

CONCRETE SLAB

4" SOLID CAP

24'

12'

PROP. 65 LF 8'' SS

EXTENSION @ 2.0%

PROP. SS

MANHOLE

TOP: 251.50'

INV: 245.60'

SS SERVICES TO TIE

INTO PROP. MANHOLE

PROP. 20' PUBLIC

SS ESMT

EX. SS MH

TOP: 250.58'

INV: 244.3'

APPROX. LOCATION OF

20' UTILITY ESMT

B.M.1988, PG. 1740

PROP. (2) 8 CY DUMPSTERS IN 12' X 24'

ENCLOSURE ON 24' X 46' CONCRETE

PAD; ENCLOSURE SHALL MATCH

BUILDING MATERIALS

 PROP. 22' RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION

(HALF OF 104' RIGHT-OF-WAY;

MEASURED FROM ROAD CL)

EX. 56'

B-B

EX. 60'

RIGHT-OF-WAY

29' CL

TO B/C

30' CL

TO R/W

44' CL TO

SHRUB

 PROP. 5' UTILITY

PLACEMENT ESMT

 PROP. 3' SLOPE ESMT PROVIDED

FOR FUTURE ROAD WIDENING

3

 FUTURE BACK OF CURB;

OFFSET 38' FROM CL

 FUTURE 6'  SIDEWALK; OFFSET 6' FROM

FUTURE BACK OF CURB. SHOWN FOR

ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY

3
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1.

2.

SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"2

NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"4

EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"1

WEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"3 22'-2" A.F.F.

T.O. ROOF

14'-4" A.F.F.
EAVE HT.

22'-2" A.F.F.
T.O. ROOF

14'-4" A.F.F.
EAVE HT.

EXISTING ROOF EAVE

EXISTING WOOD TRIM

EXISTING BRICK VENEER

EXISTING PAINTED
METAL DOOREXISTING

WINDOWS
(TYP.)

EXISTING ALUM.
STOREFRONT

EXISTING GLASS
OVERHEAD DOOR

EXISTING GLASS
OVERHEAD DOOR

EXISTING CLERESTORY
WINDOWS (TYP.)

EXISTING ROOF EAVE

EXISTING WOOD TRIM

EXISTING BRICK VENEER

EXISTING PAINTED
METAL ROOF ASSY.

NOTES: 

TRANSPARENCY FOR STREET VISIBLE FACADE:

LOWER FACADE TOTAL AREA TO 12 FT:
LOWER FACADE TOTAL TRANSPARENCY:

745 SQ FT
423 SQ FT (56% OF FACADE)

TRANSPARENCY LOCATED BTWN 3' - 8' ON
LOWER FACADE

212 SQ FT (50% OF TRANSPARENCY)

ELEVATION VISIBLE FROM STREET

ALL TRANSPARENCY / WINDOWS SHOWN ARE EXISTING: NO CHANGES PROPOSED.

FRONT FACADE OF BUILDING IS LEVEL WHERE BUILDING MEETS GRADE. BUILDING 
HEIGHTS SHOWN ARE FOR THE MOST RESTRICTIVE HEIGHT ABOVE GROUND LEVEL.

EXISTING PAINTED
METAL ROOF ASSY.

EXISTING ROOF EAVE

EXISTING WOOD TRIM

EXISTING BRICK VENEER

EXISTING
WINDOWS

(TYP.)

EXISTING WOOD
SCREEN AT HVAC

EXISTING PAINTED
METAL DOOR

EXISTING ROOF EAVE

EXISTING WOOD TRIM

EXISTING BRICK VENEER
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